## The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of: Resolution No. 2016/391

Recognizing the contributions of Alfred M. Granzella for his extraordinary service to the citizens of Contra Costa County and to the Office of the County Treasurer-Tax Collector.

WHEREAS, Alfred serves on the West County Wastewater District and is an active member of the Contra Costa Special District Association; and

WHEREAS, Alfred was elected in 1996 by members of the Contra Costa Special District Association to serve on the County Treasury Oversight Committee established by the Board of Supervisors the same year; and

WHEREAS, Alfred annually reviewed the County's Investment Policy, and caused an annual audit to be conducted to determine the county treasury's compliance with that Policy; and

WHEREAS, Alfred quarterly monitored the County Investment Pool's performance, and reported on the Pool's performance to the Board of Supervisor; and

WHEREAS, Alfred served on the Treasury Oversight Committee for a full twenty years and rarely missed any of its quarterly meetings; and

WHEREAS, Alfred served as Chair of the Treasury Oversight Committee numerous terms, if not his entire time as member of the Committee; and

WHEREAS, Alfred resigned from the Treasury Oversight Committee May of 2016, a month before his 90th birthday, as a result of his decision to retire from the West County Wastewater District at the end of this calendar year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby recognize and commend Alfred M. Granzella for his extraordinary service to the County and to the Office of the County Treasurer-Tax Collector. Passed by a unanimous vote of the Board of Supervisors members present this 21st day of June, 2016.

## CANDACE ANDERSEN Chair, District II Supervisor JOHN GIOIA District I Supervisor MARY N. PIEPHO District III Supervisor KAREN MITCHOFF District IV Supervisor District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: June 21, 2016

David J. Twa,

\_\_\_\_\_\_, Deputy